
 
 

EEOAC Members 
 
 

Susan McBryde      George Lewis 
P&SP Western Regional Office (Resident Agent)               Union Representative 
Mineral Wells, Texas      805 Saint Andrews Blvd. 
817-866-2190       Laplace, Louisiana  70068-2123 
903-229-1085 (cell)      985-652-4337 
Susan.s.mcbryde@usda.gov     504-914-7385 (Cell) 
        George.h.lewis@usda.gov 
Desmond Coker 
P&SP Eastern Regional Office (Resident   Cary Ainsworth 
Agent)        Union Representative 
Birmingham, Alabama                  P&SP Eastern Regional Office 
205-664-4049       404-562-5426 
205-612-0319 (cell)      404-562-5848 (fax) 
205-664-4049 (fax)      L.Cary.Ainsworth@usda.gov 
desmond.m.coker@usda.gov 
        EEO/CIVIL RIGHTS ADVISOR 
Dawn M. Cowan 
GIPSA, Civil Rights Staff     Kevin Smith 
1400 Independence Ave., SW                 GIPSA, Civil Rights Staff 
Stop 3602, Room 0623-S     1400 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20250-3602     Stop 3602 
202-720-0961       Washington, DC  20250-3602 
202-690-0609 (fax)      202-690-3640 
dawn.m.cowan@usda.gov     202-690-0609 (fax) 
 
Marilynn Gallagher 
P&SP Western Regional Office (Resident 
Agent) 
Longview, Texas 
903-503-3133 
Marilynn.b.gallagher@usda.gov 
 
Andrew Greenfield 
FGIS Field Management Division 
1400 Independence Ave., SW 
Stop 3630, Room 2429-S 
Washington, DC 20250-3602 
202-720-0277 
202-690-3951 (fax) 
Andrew.s.greenfield@usda.gov 
 
Regina Willis 
P&SP Eastern Regional Office 
75 Spring St, Suite 230 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
404-562-1840 
404-562-5848 (fax) 
Regina.willis@usda.gov       Updated 6/3/2015 
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